
2272 TII]j NEW ZEALAND GAZErrE. (No. 58 

Record. 

2/34/38 

2/63 

2/34/37 
3/604 

2/376 

2/112/51 

2/285/13 

6/184 

2/328 

2/18/68 
2/18/67 
2/18/69 

20/8/14 

11/65 

3/430/2 

2/60/3 

2/60/3 

2/60/3 

Good •• 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in 
manufacturing and industrial pro
cesses, viz. :-

Olaul6catlon nnder Tarllf, 
and Item No. 

Bootmaking and leather.working, viz.,- I 
" Hydro" press for UBe in cementing 

soles to shoes (The Standard Engi
neering Company, Limited, manu
facturers) 

S tam p ing - machine, model R, 
" B.S.M.," for stamping names, &c., 
on solcs of boots 

Lonis-heel breast-clamp, the "Uno" 
Concrete boxing - viz., "Metaform" 

steel forms, for use instead of timber 
boxing in making concrete walls 
and similar works 

Concrete-road finisher, the "Ord," 
including the kansport-trucl, pecu
liar thereto 

(NOTE.-The oil-engine is to be 
sepamtely claBBified under Tariff 
item 418.) ~As machines, &c., peou-

Confectioners' machines, viz.,- I liar to use in indus-
Chocolate - moulding plant, the trial processes (481) 

"Gabel," including mould-filling (2) 
machine and shaking-tables 

Filling and measuring machine, for 
filling small containers with soap
powder, &c. (A. Savy Jcanjean et 
Cie., manufactm'ers) 

(NoTE.-The electric motor is to 
separately classified under Tariff 
item 433A.) 

Graining - paper, "Gransorbian," for 
use by painters in graining I 

Printers' machines, viz.,- I 
Folders, viz .• -

The" Multigraph Junior" 
Printing pres.'!es, viz. :- j 

" Heidelberg" automatic platen .. 
" :\filler " high speed 

Space-band cleaner, automatic, the 
"Rockaway," for cleaning steel 
space-bands of linotype machines 

Pumps I.or raisin~ and distributing liquids , 
n.e.I., &c., VIZ. :- i 

Pump, the" Rees Roturbo," for attach- t As pumps n.e.i. (462) 
ing to a " Fordson " tractor (claimed I 

as part of a fire-engine, Tariff item 527.) 

Road-graders, viz. :-
The " Austin New Era Grader," includ- As road-graders (451) .. 

ing the" push-cart" if imported there-
with 

Tools, artificers', &0., viz. :-
Rim-tool and tire-oarrier combined, the 

"Duplex" 

Vehioles, all kinds, &0., viz. :-

As artificers' tools n.e.i. 
(483) 

Motor street-sprinkler, and gully-emptier, 
the" LafHy," including tank, pump, 
and seourity-boxes 

As motor-vehicles n.e.i. 

(N oTE.-The water-sprinkling boxes 
are to be separately classified under 
Tariff item 547.) 

(550) (1) 

As motor-vehicles 
(550) (1) 

n.e.i. 

, 

Motor street-Rprinkler and sewer-flusher, 
the" LafHy " light water-tank wagon 

(NOTE.-:-The sprinkling-apparatus is 
to be separately olassified under Tariff 
item 047.) 

Motor street sweeper and sprinkler, the 
"Lamy" 

As motor-vehioles n.e.i. I 

(NOTE.-The sprinkling-apparatus is 
to be separately cla,sified under Tariff 
item 547; the brush, inoluding the me-
ohanism for operating the same, under 
Tariff item 616.) 

(550) (1) 

Minister's Order No. 39.] 

Brltllb 
Preferential 

Tariff. 

Free 

Rate of Duty. 

Intermediate 
Tariff. 

5 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 

Free 10 per cent. 

Free I 5 per cent. 

t 

10 per cent. ·20 per cent. 

10 per oent. 20 per cent. 

10 per cent. 20 peroent. 

General 
Tariff. 

10 per cent. 

35 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

25 per cent. 

25 per cent. 

26 per oent. 

GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs. 


