MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
	Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial processes, viz. :—				,
2/34/38	Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,— "Hydro" press for use in cementing soles to shoes (The Standard Engi-				
2/63	neering Company, Limited, manufacturers) Stamping - machine, model R,		1. 4		
2/34/37	"B.S.M.," for stamping names, &c., on soles of boots Louis-heel breast-clamp, the "Uno"				
3/604	Concrete boxing — viz., "Metaform" steel forms, for use instead of timber boxing in making concrete walls				
2/376	and similar works Concrete - road finisher, the "Ord," including the transport-truck pecu-				
	liar thereto (Note.—The oil-engine is to be separately classified under Tarifitem 418.)	As machines & peau	Free	5 non cont	10 per cent
2/112/51	Confectioners' machines, viz.,— Chocolate - moulding plant, the "Gabel," including mould-filling	As machines, &c., pecu- liar to use in indus- trial processes (481) (2)		5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/285/13	machine and shaking-tables Filling and measuring machine, for filling small containers with soap- powder, &c. (A. Savy Jeanjean et				
	Cie., manufacturers) (NoTE.—The electric motor is to separately classified under Tariff				
6/184	item 433A.) Graining - paper, "Gransorbian," for use by painters in graining				
2/328	Printers' machines, viz.,— Folders, viz.,— The "Multigraph Junior" Printing presses, viz.:—				
2/18/68 2/18/67 2/18/69	"Heidelberg" automatic platen "Miller" high speed Space-band cleaner, automatic, the				
	"Rockaway," for cleaning steel space-bands of linotype machines				1. (***) 1. (***) 1. (**)
20/8/14	Pumps for raising and distributing liquids n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Pump, the "Rees Roturbo," for attach- ing to a "Fordson" tractor (claimed as part of a fire-engine, Tariff item 527.)	As pumps n.e.i. (462)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
11/65	Road-graders, viz.:— The "Austin New Era Grader," including the "push-cart" if imported therewith	As road-graders (451)	Free	10 per cent.	10 per cent.
3/430/2	Tools, artificers', &c., viz.:— Rim-tool and tire-carrier combined, the "Duplex"	As artificers' tools n.e.i. (483)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/60/3	Vehicles, all kinds, &c., viz.:— Motor street-sprinkler, and gully-emptier, the "Laffly," including tank, pump, and security-boxes (Note.—The water-sprinkling boxes	As motor-vehicles n.e.i. (550) (1)	10 per cent.	20 per cent.	25 per cent.
2/60/3	are to be separately classified under Tariff item 547.) Motor street-sprinkler and sewer-flusher,	As motor-vehicles n.e.i.	10 per cent.	20 per cent.	25 per cent.
	the "Laffly" light water-tank wagon (Note.—The sprinkling-apparatus is to be separately classified under Tariff item 547.)	(550) (1)			1
2/60/3	Motor street sweeper and sprinkler, the "Laffly" (Note.—The sprinkling-apparatus is	As motor-vehicles n.e.i. (550) (1)	10 per cent.	20 per cent.	26 per cent.
	to be separately classified under Tariff item 547; the brush, including the mechanism for operating the same, under Tariff item 616.)				